

Present :- Mr. MR Gupta, Adv., for petitioner.
Respondent no.3 ex parte.
Mr. NS Narula, Adv., for respondent no.1.

Order:-

File put up before me as learned Presiding Officer (Sh. Rakesh Gupta) is on earned leave w.e.f 9.12.2019 to 14.12.2019.

Adjourned to 20.1.2020 for filing reply by respondent no.1 as per previous order.

Date of hearing:13.12.2019

(Sanjeeta)
ADJ/ASJ/JSC/BTI(D)
UID No.PB0177