

Present :- Mr. MR Gupta, Adv., for petitioner.
Respondent no.3 ex parte.
Mr. TR Sharma, Adv., for respondent no.1.(appeared through memo).

Order:-

Mr. TR Sharma, Adv., filed memo of appearance on behalf of the respondent no.1 and requested for adjournment for filing reply despite last opportunity.

In the interest of justice, another opportunity is granted to the said respondent for the same purpose for 24.2.2020, subject to payment of Rs.250/- as costs, to be deposited with DLSA, Bathinda.

Date of hearing:20.01.2020
Ranbeer (Stenographer III)

(Rakesh Gupta)
ADJ/Bathinda
UID No.PB0124