

Present :- Mr. MR Gupta, Adv., for petitioner.
Respondent no.3 ex parte.
None for respondent no.1.

Order:-

Case called several times since morning. It is already 12.40 pm. Neither respondent no.1 nor anyone on his behalf has turned up nor receipt regarding payment of costs, to be deposited with DLSA, Bathinda is produced nor reply is filed.

In the interest of justice, file be put up after lunch hours for awaiting presence of respondent no.1 for compliance of the previous order.

Date of hearing:24.02.2020
Ranbeer (Stenographer III)

(Rakesh Gupta)
ADJ/Bathinda
UID No.PB0124